503359782 06/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BIOMOR ISRAEL LTD.				03/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA				
Name:	STOC	STOCKTON (ISRAEL) LTD.			
Street Address:	17 HAI	17 HAMEFALSIM STREET			
City:	PETAC	PETACH TIKVA			
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	495144	-7			
PROPERTY NUMBERS					
Property Type			umber		
Application Number:		13209410			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (202)		(202)737-3528			
			and first, if that is und		
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if				successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if	[;] provided				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	' provideo	l; if that is unsuc 2026285197 ering@browdyne	ccessful, it will be sen		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	' provideo	I; if that is unsuc 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N	<i>ccessful, it will be sen</i> eimark.com NEIMARK, PLLC		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	i provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuc</i> 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET,	<i>ccessful, it will be sen</i> eimark.com NEIMARK, PLLC		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuc</i> 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100	<i>ccessful, it will be sen</i> eimark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	i provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuc</i> 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET,	<i>ccessful, it will be sen</i> eimark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W.		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	i provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuc</i> 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100	ccessful, it will be sen simark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W. D.C. 20006		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	I; if that is unsuc 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, I NEIFELD2	ccessful, it will be sen simark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W. D.C. 20006		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	I; if that is unsuc 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, I NEIFELD2	ccessful, it will be sen simark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W. D.C. 20006 A ERAGHTY		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	I; if that is unsuc 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, I NEIFELD2 ERIN D. G	ccessful, it will be sen simark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W. D.C. 20006 A ERAGHTY eraghty/		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	I; if that is unsuc 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, I NEIFELD2 ERIN D. G /Erin D. Ge	ccessful, it will be sen simark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W. D.C. 20006 A ERAGHTY eraghty/		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	I; if that is unsue 2026285197 ering@browdyne BROWDY AND N 1625 K STREET, SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, I NEIFELD2 ERIN D. G /Erin D. Ge 06/22/2015	ccessful, it will be sen simark.com NEIMARK, PLLC , N,W. D.C. 20006 A ERAGHTY eraghty/		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 022061, Frame 00270, on January 6, 2009, BIOMOR ISRAEL LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 81, Katzrin, Israel 12900, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 13/209,410, filed August 14, 2011, in the name of Dani Neifeld for "TTO-BASED WIDE SPECTRUM THERAPEUTICS, DISINFECTANTS & ANESTHETICS FOR USE IN AQUACULTURE ", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Stockton (Israel) Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 17 Hamefalsim Str., Petach Tikva 4951447, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patent, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent that may be

PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0219

granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Date: March 8th 2015

RAEL LTI	D.				
BIOMOR ISRAEL LTL 51-3250118					
(Signa	ature)				
Ziv Tir	rosh				
(Typed	Name)				
	CEO				
(Tit	tle)				
	(Sign Ziv Ti (Typed	51-3250118 (&Ignature) Ziv Tirosh (Typed Name)			

Witness: <u>C.R.77</u> (Signature)

Elinor Raz-Gur (Typed Name and Date)

PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 06/22/2015